WARNING: If incorrectly used this machine can cause severe injury. Those who use
and maintain this machine should be trained in its proper use, warned of its dangers
and should read the entire manual before attempting to set up, operate, adjust or
service the machine.
SETUP, PARTS & MAINTENANCE
MANUAL GEAR DRIVE MIDSIZE
4112622 REV C
Power Unit Models:

         *USE IN VARIOUS COMBINATIONS TO
MAINTAIN PROPER CLEARANCE.
        **ORDER KEY NUMBER 12.
***SILICONE SEALANT TO BE APPLIED
BETWEEN UPPER AND LOWER
HOUSINGS. (USE LOCTITE ULTRA GRAY
SILICONE 5699 OR EQUIVALENT.)
SEE YOUR DANA DEALER FOR
REPLACEMENT PARTS.
38
Gear
Drive
MidsizeFIGURE 9
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM
39
Gear
Drive
Midsize
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
9-1 2721110 CLUTCH-ELECTRIC 1
(INCLUDES ITEM 2)
9-2 2720949 ASSY-CLUTCH WIRE 1
9-3      * SWITCH-NEUTRAL 1
9-4 38148 SWITCH-ENGINE STOP 1
9-5 38383 SWITCH-N.C. 1
9-6 148082-10 FUSE 10 AMP 1
9-7 2721505 SWITCH-PTO 1
9-8 4118008 HARNESS-GD 1
(INCLUDES ITEM 6)
* SEE DANA TRANSMISSION DEALER
FIGURE 9
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM
2721835-09
40
Gear
Drive
MidsizeFIGURE 10
CUTTERDECK MOUNTING
41
Gear
Drive
Midsize
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
10-1 2721991.7 PLATE-NUT 2
10-2 64246-04 NUT-WHIZ M12-1.75 12
10-3 64246-03 NUT-WHIZ M10-1.50 2
10-4 64163-82 WASHER-.406 X 1.44 X 9GA 2
10-5 A1104057 BOLT-M10-1.50 X 25 2
10-6 64263-018 BLT-FLG HD M12-1.75 X 30 4
FIGURE 10
CUTTERDECK MOUNTING
4112421-10
42
Gear
Drive
MidsizeFIGURE 11
36" CUTTERDECK
43
Gear
Drive
Midsize
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
FIGURE 11
36" CUTTERDECK
2721836-01
11-1 4110903 S-36 SD DECK W/ LABS 1
11-2 2721323 S-ASSY SPINDLE 6 SHORT 1
(SEE FIGURE 17 FOR COMPONENTS)
11-3 2721097 S-ASSY SPINDLE LONG 1
(SEE FIGURE 17 FOR COMPONENTS)
11-4 64197-003 BLT-TDFM 3/8-16X1.00 12
11-5 2722021.5 CHUTE 1
11-6 112111-02 BLADE 18.00 OFFST HLFT 2